TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AADCO Investments, Inc.		01/02/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amp 1, LLC	
Street Address:	1816-D Briarwood Industrial Court	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30329	
Entity Type:	Limited liability company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1675198	CURRIE-BONNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: jtropper@gambrell.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Tropper
Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road
Address Line 2: Monarch Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8023.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua Tropper

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0819160511_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, AADCO Investments, Inc., a Florida corporation, assigns all its right, title and interest in the trademark "CURRIE-BONNER" (U.S. Reg. No. 1675198), along with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, to Amp 1, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, as of January 2, 2001, or as soon thereafter as all necessary organizing steps are completed to enable Amp 1, LLC, to take title to the mark.

Executed as of January 2, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AADCO investments, Inc.	Amp 1, LLC
	By:
Name: Messes Phasesc	Name: Robbitson Phinal
Title: //xsj:	Title: Musey Support

TRADEMARK REEL: 002920 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 08/19/2004